HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 355 by Senator Stine

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 19, after "<u>relations</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and insert
- 3 "and energy assets located within the state of Louisiana or waters adjacent to the state
- 4 of Louisiana"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, line 26, after "a" and before "third-party" delete "foreign"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 27 through 28 in their entirety and on line 29 delete "**person, foreign**
- 9 state, or foreign sovereign wealth fund and insert is involved
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, in between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
- "(1) Disclose in writing to the attorney general the name, address, the
- citizenship or the country of incorporation or registration of any foreign person,
- 14 foreign state, or foreign sovereign wealth fund from which funding has been or
- 15 <u>will be directly or indirectly sourced.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 2, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, change "(3)" to "(4)"